STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1287 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1261

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1287)
In the Matter of Application by Duke Energy Progress, LLC for Approval of Smart \$aver Solar Energy Efficiency Program))))) ORDER GRANTING) PETITION TO INTERVENE
DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1261)
In the Matter of Application by Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC, for Approval of Smart \$aver Solar Energy Efficiency Program))))

BY THE CHAIR: On January 14, 2022, Vote Solar and Southern Alliance for Clean Energy (Petitioners), filed a joint petition with the Commission seeking to intervene in the above-captioned dockets.

The Chair finds good cause to allow the requested intervention by Petitioners.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED as follows:

- 1. That Petitioners are hereby allowed to intervene in this proceeding; and
- 2. That the name and address of the attorney for Petitioners is:

David Neal Southern Environmental Law Center 601 West Rosemary Street, Suite 220 Chapel Hill, NC 27516 dneal@selcnc.org

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION.

This the 19th day of January, 2022.

NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

Erica N. Green, Deputy Clerk